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INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT Assessment Year

[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4S (SUGAM), 2014-15
ITR-4 , ITR-5, ITR-6,ITR-7 transmitted electronically with digita! signature]
>
Name PAN
ATMASHAKTI AAATAO0755E
) Flat/Door/Block No Name Of Premises/Building/Village
g8 Form No. which
< % 103=A has been
3. - electronically ITR-7
Ef é Road/Street/Post Office Area/Locality transmitted
=1 FRIENDS COLONY (EAST)
3=z
A
ZRZ
S E| Town/CityDistrict State Pin Status AOP(Trusts)
< F
zZ | NEWDELHI DELHI
ga 110065
&
Designation of AO(Ward/Circle) [ADIT/DDIT INV. CIRCLE I Original or Revised ORIGINAL
E-filing Acknowledgement Number 351587991120914 Date(DD/MM/YYYY) 12-09-2014
1 | Gross total income 1 0
2 | Deductions under Chapter-VI-A 2 0
3 | Total Income 3 0
= ; 3 0
g 3a| Current Year loss, if any 3a
z Z 4 | Net tax payable 4 3
=
L= 5 | Interest payable 5 0
c =
z F 6 | Total tax and interest payable 6 0
=i a  Advance Ta 7
s b 7 | Taxes Paid iy &l 8
S g b TDS 7b 10031
Bz :
< ¢ TCS Tc 0 e
- d  Self Assessment Tax 7d 0 ‘ : Sl
e  Total Taxes Paid (7a+7b+7c +7d) 7e 10031
8 | Tax Payable (6-7¢) 8 0
9 | Refund (7e-6) 9 10030
This return has been digitally signed by  MAN MOHAN SINGH in the capacity of  MANAGING TRUSTEE

having PAN _ AATPS3537K  from IP Address 122.161.244.101 ©On 12-09-2014  at NEW DELHI

Dsc SI No & issuer  1805747101867457767CN=SafeScrypt sub-CA for RCAI Class 2 2012, OU=Sub-CA, O=Sify Technologies Limited, C=IN

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU
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'SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET & INCOME & EXPENDITURE

ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING AS ON MARCH 31, 2014.
SCHEDULE II: LOANS & ADVANCES

SR.NO. PARTICULARS RUPEES RUPEES
| Other Advances
4 Sathi Agro Seeds 17,095
2 HDFC Credit Card 37,102
3 One Viilage 781
4 SBI Credit card 15,968 70,946
TOTAL e
SCHEDULE Ill: OTHER LIABILITY
SR.NO. PARTICULARS RUPEES RUPEES
| Employees Salary & Allowances
ik Amir Khan 35,000
2 Biswajit Mishra 22,000
3 Biswajit Mishra allwances 10,393
4 Kedarnath Ranjit 18,290
5 Lita Rani Behra 20,000
6 Ruchi kashyap 1,49,510
7 Sandhya Singh 29,000
8 Sanjakuta Arukh 6,000
9 Shomali Johri 18,000
10 S.Santanu Kumar Patra 4,500
i Vinod Kumar § 24,000 3,36,693
1 Fellowship - JSM
1 Banamali Rana 3,500
2 Matia Bisoi 6,500
3 Prakash Mandal 5,000
4 Rabindra Kumar Naik 3,500
5 Susnanda Kumar das 3,500 22,000
m Others TS S——

Others - Loans & Advances
Advance to Employees

|
1 Advance to Biswajit Mishra 13,736
2 Advance to Kedarnath Ranjit 25,506
3 Advance to Kedarnath for SS2 72,679
4 Advance to Lita rani Behra 18,739
5 Advance to Sanjakuta Arukh 7,106
6 Advance to Shomali Johri 7,168
7 Advance to S. Santanu 5422
8 Advance to Sandhya Singh 23,656 1,74,012
" Adance to Grouns N e an
1 Advance to Samuha Vikas 1,22,921
2 Advance to Samuha Vikas - BATTA BIKE LAON -40,000
3 Advance to JSM 5,846
4 Advnace to Gope ' 1,15116
5 Advance For Campaign expenses -1,07,251
6 Advnace to Aviyan 5,15,783 6,12,415
Il Advance to Staff Personal See———
1 Advance to Sandhya singh -70,000
2 Advnace to Aruna Prasad Dwiedi -65,000 1,35,000
IV Advance to OTHERS i
3 Awatar & Co. 3,933
4 TDS On Salary 72,115 76,048

TOTAL 10,86,168



SCHEDULE IV: DONATIONS RECEIVED FROM INDIVIDUALS / INSTITUTIONS / OTHERS

SR.NO. PARTICULARS RUPEES RUPEES
1 Amit Sharma 42,000
2 Anjali Banerjee 50,000
3 Asha Kochhar 30,000
4 Caring Friends Group 91,40,000
5 Casa Britona 2,40,000
6 DFM Foods Ltd. 8,00,000
4 Man Mohan Singh - Through Vouchers 28,000
8 Gautam Bhatia 10,000
9 Gokul Naresh Tandon 10,000
10 Kawaljit Singh 22,500
11  Luthra & Luthra (Law Offices) 48,000
12 Manijit Singh 12,500
13 Micron Instruments Pvt. Ltd 20,000
14  Mohit Jain 21,000
15  Marieke 65,056
16  Global Remittance 2
17  Prem Mohini Tandan / Gokul Naresh Tandon 10,000
18  Rajni Nijhawan Charitable Trust 84,000
19 Rati Puri 84,000
20 Ravinder Pal Singh 20,000
21 Rita Saxena 2 6,00,000
22 Riva Moda 2,40,000
23  RKP. Shankardass 15,000
24  RSVP Clothing Pvt. Ltd. 96,000
25  S.P.Sharma 3,000
26 S.S.Bedi 41,000

TOTAL T 1,17,32,058

SCHEDULE V: HDFC EXPENSES

SR.NO. PARTICULARS RUPEES RUPEES
1 Capacity Building Trainning 55,233
10 Village Leader Trainning 14,607
5 KSS Member Trainning 13,500
Field Workers Trainning 27,126
2 Capital Costs 1,34,068
Laptop 55,788
Mobile 24,262
Motor Cycle 54,018
3 Programme Expenses 21,14,699
Coordinator's Salaries 1,92,000
Field Worker's Salaries 6,30,000
Team Leader's Salaries 2,52,000
Coordinator;s Trainning TOT 3,40,980
Overhead Expenses 6,00,000
Printing & Promotional Material 99,719

TOTAL 23,04,000




SCHEDULE VI: ODISHA CYCLONE PHAILIN EXPENSES

SR.NO. PARTICULARS

1
2

Assistance to Farmers
Phailin Admin Expenses
Bank Charges
Travelling Expenses
Repairs & Maintenance
Office Rent
Salary
Transport
Volunteer Work
Stationery/Printing/Photocopy
Phone /Internet expenses
Miscellaneous Exepnes

TOTAL

- SCHEDULE VIl: LETZ DREAM EXPENSES

SR.NO. PARTICULARS

1

Salaries & allowances
TOTAL

SCHEDULE VIll: ARPAN FOUNDATION EXPENSES

SR.NO. PARTICULARS

NOUuhs WN

Communication Expenses
Office Expenses
Postage & Courier Charges
Printing& Stationery, Photocopy
Salaries & Allowances
Bank Charges
Computer Consumables.
TOTAL

RUPEES

40
3,565,412
2,880
7,000
1,49,000
57,935
15,000
4,457
4,040
2,579

RUPEES

RUPEES

8,191
7,222
507

986
9,49,227
1,430
600

RUPEES
10,86,173
5,98,343

16,84,516

RUPEES
5,00,000
5,00,000

=

RUPEES

9,68,163

a——————
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SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF INDIAN BALANCE SHEET & INCOME & EXPENDITURE

ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING AS ON MARCH 31, 2014.

SCHEDULE II: LOANS & ADVANCES (OTHERS)
SR.NO. PARTICULARS

v

B W N

Other Advances

Sathi Agro Seeds
HDFC Credit Card
One Viilage

SBI Credit card

TOTAL

SCHEDULE Ill: OTHER LIABILITY
SR.NO. PARTICULARS

O oo NOWULL S WN -

0 N UV WN -

Employees Salary & Allowances

Amir Khan

Biswajit Mishra

Biswajit Mishra allwances
Kedarnath Ranjit

Lita Rani Behra

Ruchi kashyap
Sandhya Singh
Sanjakuta Arukh
Shomali Johri
S.Santanu Kumar Patra
Vinod Kumar ’

Fellowship - JSM

Banamali Rana

Matia Bisoi

Prakash Mandal
Rabindra Kumar Naik
Susnanda Kumar das

Others

Others - Loans & Advances (refer sch ii)

Advance to Employees

Advance to Biswajit Mishra
Advance to Kedarnath Ranjit
Advance to Kedarnath for SS2
Advance to Lita rani Behra
Advance to Sanjakuta Arukh
Advance to Shomali Johri
Advance to S. Santanu
Advance to Sandhya Singh

Adance to Groups

Advance to Samuha Vikas

Advance to Samuha Vikas - BATTA BIKE LAON
Advance to JSM

Advnace to Gope

Advance For Campaign expenses

Advnace to Aviyan

Advance to Staff Personal

Advance to Sandhya singh
Advnace to Aruna Prasad Dwiedi

Advance to Other Liability

Awatar & Co.
TDS On Salary

TOTAL

RUPEES

17,095
37,102

781
15,968

RUPEES

35,000
22,000
10,393
18,290
20,000
1,49,510
29,000
6,000
18,000
4,500
24,000

3,500
6,500
5,000
3,500
3,600

13,736
25,506
72,679
18,739
7,106
7,168
5,422
23,656

1,22,921
-40,000
5,846
1,15,116
-1,07,251
515,783

-70,000
-65,000

3,933
72,115

RUPEES

70,946

70,946

RUPEES

3,36,693

22,000

1,74,012

6,12,415

-1,35,000

76,048

10.86.168



SCHEDULE IV: DONATIONS RECEIVED FROM INDIVIDUALS / INSTITUTIONS / OTHERS

SR.NO. PARTICULARS RUPEES RUPEES
1 Amit Sharma 42,000
2 Anjali Banerjee 50,000
3 Asha Kochhar 30,000
3 Caring Friends Group 91,40,000
4 Casa Britona 2,40,000
5 DFM Foods Ltd. 8,00,000
6 Man Mohan Singh - Through Vouchers 28,000
7 Gautam Bhatia 10,000
8 Gokul Naresh Tandon 10,000
9 Kawaljit Singh 22,500
10  Luthra & Luthra (Law Offices) 48,000
11 Manijit Singh 12,500
12 Micron Instruments Pvt. Ltd 20,000
13 Mohit Jain 21,000
14  Prem Mohini Tandan / Gokul Naresh Tandon 10,000
15  Rajni Nijhawan Charitable Trust 84,000
16  Rati Puri 84,000
17  Ravinder Pal Singh 20,000
18 Rita Saxena 6,00,000
19 Riva Moda 2,40,000
20 R.K.P. Shankardass & 15,000
21 RSVP Clothing Pvt. Ltd. 96,000
22  S.P.Sharma 3,000
23  S.S.Bedi 41,000

TOTAL T 1,16,67,000

SCHEDULE V: HDFC EXPENSES

SR.NO. PARTICULARS RUPEES RUPEES
1 Capacity Building Trainning 55,233
10 Village Leader Trainning 14,607
5 KSS Member Trainning 13,5600
Field Workers Trainning 27,126
2 Capital Costs 1,34,068
Laptop 55,788
Mobile 24,262
Motor Cycle 54,018
3 Programme Expenses 21,14,699
Coordinator's Salaries 1,92,000
Field Worker's Salaries 6,30,000
Team Leader's Salaries 2,52,000
Coordinator;s Trainning TOT 3,40,980
Overhead Expenses 6,00,000
Printing & Promotional Material 99,719

TOTAL 23,04,000




SCHEDULE VI: ODISHA CYCLONE PHAILIN EXPENSES

SR.NO. PARTICULARS RUPEES RUPEES
1 Assistance to Farmers 6,70,247
2 Phailin Admin Expenses 5,73,303
Travelling Expenses 3,30,412
Repairs & Maintenance 2,880
Office Rent 7,000
Salary 1,49,000
Transport 57,935
Volunteer Work 15,000
Stationery/Printing/Photocopy 4,457
Phone /Internet expenses 4,040
Miscellaneous Exepnes 2,579
TOTAL T 12,43,550
SCHEDULE VII: LETZ DREAM EXPENSES
SR.NO. PARTICULARS RUPEES RUPEES
1 Salaries & allowances 5,00,000

TOTAL 5,00,000
—_————
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SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF FCRA BALANCE SHEET & INCOME & EXPENDITURE
ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING AS ON MARCH 31, 2014.

SCHEDULE |l: GRANT/DONATIONS RECEIVED FOR ODISHA CYLONE

SR.NO. PARTICULARS RUPEES RUPEES
1 ARPAN FOUNDATION 3,78,498
2 Rehaan Vij 25,000
3 Rajiv Vij 25,000
4 Merike 12,468 4,40,966
TOTAL T 4,40,966

SCHEDULE |1l: ODISHA PHALIN EXPENSES

SR.NO. PARTICULARS RUPEES RUPEES
1 Bank Charges 40
2 Assistance to farmers for Odisha Cylone 4,15,926
3 Travel Expenses : 25,000
TOTAL 4,40,966

SCHEDULE 1ll: ARPAN FOUNDATION EXPENSES

SR.NO. PARTICULARS RUPEES RUPEES
1 Communication Expenses 8,191
9 Office Expenses 7,222
3 Postage & Courier Charges 507
a4 Printing& Stationery, Photocopy 986
5 Salaries & Allowances 9,49,227
6 Bank Charges 1,430
7 Computer Consumables. 600

TOTAL 9,68,163




